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Public Health Emergency Response Coordinators 
 
Central District Health Department 
Andrew Hills, Emergency Response Coordinator 
1137 South Locust Street 
Grand Island, NE 68801 
Phone: (308) 385-5175; Cell: (308) 379-1903 
Fax: (308) 385-5181 
Email: ahills@cdhd.ne.gov 
Web site: www.cdhd.ne.gov 
(Hall, Hamilton, & Merrick counties) 
 
Dakota County Health Department  
Jennifer Ankerstjerne, Emergency Response Coordinator 
1601 Broadway Street/Box 155 
Dakota City, NE 68731 
Phone: (402) 987-2164 
Fax: (402) 987-2163 
Email: jankerstjerne@dakotacountyne.org 
Web site: www.dakotacountyne.org 
 
Douglas County Health Department 
1111 South 41st Street 
Omaha, NE 68105 
Igor Hadzisulejmanovic, Emergency Response Coordinator 
Phone: (402) 444-3099, Cell: (402) 669-1604 
Email: igor.hadzisulejmanovic@douglascounty-ne.gov  
Terri Morrow, Emergency Response Coordinator  
Phone: (402) 444-3357; Cell: (402) 957-8157 
Fax: (402) 444-6267 
Email: terri.morrow@douglascounty-ne.gov  
Web site: www.douglascountyhealth.com  
 
East Central District Health Department 
Tyler Woodard, Emergency Response Coordinator 
4321 41st Avenue 
Columbus, NE 68601 
Phone: (402) 562-7500 x 227; Cell: (402) 942-4197 
Fax: (402) 564-0611 
Email: twoodard@ecdhd.ne.gov  
Web site: www.ecdhd.ne.gov  
(Boone, Colfax, Nance, & Platte counties) 
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Elkhorn Logan Valley Public Health Department 
Melanie Thompson, Emergency Response Coordinator 
Box 779 
Wisner, NE 68791 
Phone: (402) 529-2233; Toll-Free: (877) 379-4400; 24/7 Health Department Number: (402) 841-8110 
Fax: (402) 529-2211 
Email: melanie@elvphd.org  
Web site: www.elvphd.org 
(Burt, Cuming, Madison, & Stanton counties) 
 
Four Corners Health Department 
Ryan Schneider, Emergency Response Coordinator 
2101 North Lincoln Avenue 
York, NE 68467-1027 
Phone: (402) 362-2621; Toll-Free: (877) 337-3573; Cell: (402) 745-0271 
Fax: (402) 362-2687 
Email: ryans@fourcorners.ne.gov 
Web site: www.fourcorners.ne.gov 
(Butler, Polk, Seward, & York counties) 
 
Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department  
Gina Egenberger, Emergency Response Coordinator 
3131 “O” Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510  
Phone: (402) 441-8067 
Fax: (402) 441-4676 
Email: gegenberger@lincoln.ne.gov 
Web site: www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health 
 
Loup Basin Public Health Department  
Catie Larsen, Emergency Response Coordinator 
934 I Street/Box 995 
Burwell, NE 68823 
Phone: (308) 346-5795; Cell: (308) 214-0642 
Fax: (308) 346-9106 
Email: clarsen@lbphd.org 
Web site: www.lbphd.org 
(Blaine, Custer, Garfield, Greeley, Howard, Loup, Sherman, Valley, & Wheeler counties) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:melanie@elvphd.org
http://www.elvphd.org/
mailto:ryans@fourcorners.ne.gov
http://www.fourcorners.ne.gov/
mailto:gegenberger@lincoln.ne.gov
http://www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health
mailto:clarsen@
http://www.l/


                            
 

  Revised 3/11/2020 
 

North Central District Health Department 
Heidi Hostert, Emergency Response Coordinator 
422 East Douglas Street 
O’Neill, NE 68763 
Phone: (402) 336-2406 x211; Toll Free: (877) 336-2406; Cell: (402) 340-4714 
Fax: (402) 336-1768 
Email: heidi@ncdhd.ne.gov 
Web site: www.ncdhd.ne.gov 
(Antelope, Boyd, Brown, Cherry, Holt, Keya Paha, Knox, Pierce, & Rock counties) 
 
Northeast Nebraska Public Health Department 
Kim Schultz, Emergency Response Coordinator 
215 N Pearl Street 
Wayne, NE 68787 
Phone: (402) 375-2200; Cell: (402) 369-0304 OR (402) 369-3822 
Fax: (402) 375-2201 
Email: kim@nnphd.org 
Web site: www.nnphd.org 
(Cedar, Dixon, Thurston, & Wayne counties) 
 
Panhandle Public Health District 
Tabi Prochazka, Emergency Response Coordinator 
808 Box Butte Avenue/Box 337 
Hemingford, NE 69348  
Phone: (308) 487-3600 x107, Cell: (308) 760-1120 
Fax: (308) 487-3682 
Email: tprochazka@pphd.org 
Web site: www.pphd.org 
(Banner, Box Butte, Cheyenne, Dawes, Deuel, Garden, Grant, Kimball, Morrill, Scotts Bluff, Sheridan, & 
Sioux counties) 
 
Public Health Solutions District Health Department 
Kate Lange, Emergency Response Coordinator 
995 East Highway 33/Suite 1 
Crete, NE 68333 
Phone: (402) 826-3880, Cell: (402) 641-0536 
Fax: (402) 826-4101 
Email: kate@phsneb.org   
Web site: www.phsneb.org 
(Fillmore, Gage, Jefferson, Saline, & Thayer counties) 
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Sarpy/Cass Health Department 
Brittany Hensley, Emergency Response Coordinator 
701 Olson Drive/Suite 101 
Papillion, NE 68046 
Phone: (402) 339-4334 x6972; Cell: (402) 800-7447  
Fax: (402) 339-4235 
Email: bhensley@sarpycasshealth.org  
Web site: www.sarpycasshealthdepartment.org 
(Sarpy & Cass counties) 
 
South Heartland District Health Department 
Jim Morgan, Emergency Response Coordinator 
606 North Minnesota/Suite 2 
Hastings, NE 68901 
Phone: (402) 462-6211; Toll-Free: (877) 238-7595; Cell: (402) 469-2543 
Fax: (402) 462-6219 
Email: jim.morgan@shdhd.org  
Web site: southheartlandhealth.org 
(Adams, Clay, Nuckolls, & Webster counties) 
 
Southeast District Health Department   
Cassie Cox, Emergency Response Coordinator 
2511 Schneider Avenue 
Auburn, NE 68305 
Phone: (402) 274-3993; Toll Free: (877) 777-0424; Cell: (402) 274-8157; Back-up to ERC Cell: (402) 203-
9690 
Fax: (402) 274-3967 
Email: cassie@sedhd.org 
Web site: www.sedhd.org 
(Johnson, Nemaha, Otoe, Pawnee, & Richardson counties) 

 
Southwest Nebraska Public Health Department 
Kathie Skeen, Emergency Planning Coordinator 
404 West 10th/Box 1235 
McCook, NE 69001-1235 
Phone: (308) 345-4223; 24/7 Cell: (308) 340-3611 
Fax: (308) 345-4289 
Email: epc@swhealth.ne.gov 
Web site: www.swhealth.ne.gov 
(Chase, Dundy, Frontier, Furnas, Hayes, Hitchcock, Keith, Perkins, & Red Willow counties) 
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Three Rivers Public Health Department 
Allison Dye, Emergency Response Coordinator  
2400 North Lincoln Street 
Fremont, NE 68025 
Phone: (402) 727-5396 x114; Cell: (402) 297-5430 
Fax: (402) 727-5399 
Email: allisond@3rphd.org  
Web site: http://threeriverspublichealth.org 
(Dodge, Saunders, & Washington counties) 

 
Two Rivers Public Health Department 
Katherine Mulligan, Emergency Response Coordinator 
701 4th Avenue/Suite 1 
Holdrege, NE 68949 
Phone: (308) 995-4778; Toll Free: (888) 669-7154; Cell: (308) 999-9942 
Fax: (308) 995-4073 
Email: kmulligan@trphd.org    
Web site: www.trphd.org  
(Buffalo, Dawson, Franklin, Gosper, Harlan, Kearney, & Phelps counties) 

 
West Central District Health Department 
111 North Dewey/Suite A 
North Platte, NE 69101-5439 
Phone: (308) 696-1201 
Fax: (308) 696-1204 
Heidi Wheeler, Emergency Response Coordinator 
Direct Line: (308) 221-6838; Cell: (308) 660-0683 
Email: wheelerh@wcdhd.org 
Gbadero Yerokun, Assistant Emergency Response Coordinator 
Direct Line: (308) 221-6838; Cell: (308) 530-2792 
Email: yerokuno@wcdhd.org 
Web site: www.wcdhd.org 
(Arthur, Hooker, Lincoln, Logan, McPherson, & Thomas counties) 
 
Contact Pat DeLancey (patti.delancey@nebraska.gov) with updates to this list. 
 

mailto:allisond@3rphd.org
http://threeriverspublichealth.org/
mailto:kmulligan@trphd.org
http://www.trphd.org/
mailto:wheelerh@wcdhd.org
mailto:yerokuno@wcdhd.org
http://www.wcdhd.org/
mailto:patti.delancey@nebraska.gov

